
EXHIBIT A 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT 
TRIMET/CITY OF PORTLAND 

CONSTRUCTION OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AT BUS STOPS 

Modification No.1 

TriMet Contract No. GC140173LE 

This modification is written to make the following changes to the above-referenced 
intergovernmental agreement between the . Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of 
Oregon ("TriMet") and the City of Portland for Const1uction of Capital Improvements at Transit 
Bus Stops: 

1. The effective date of this modification is July 1, 2015. 

2. The Term of the Agreement is hereby extended, and the Agreement shall now expire on July l, 
2017, unless extended by mutual written agreement of the Parties. 

3. The Project Budget is increased by $170,000, for a total not to exceed amount of$500,000. 

4. No other changes are made to the Agreement. 

TIUMET CITY OF PORTLAND 

Daniel W. Blocher, P.E. 
Executive Director, Capital Projects Title: _________ . 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

TriMet Legal Department City Attorney 

1 B 'l 


